

## **Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.,** (A Government of India Undertaking) Swarna Complex, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Susuwahi, Post-डंडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर Susuwahi(near Union Bank of India), Thana-Lanka, Varanasi-

## **NOTICE FOR INVITING BID**

221011

Tender No.	DFCC/MGS/R&R/5/2015
Name of Work	Engagement of NGO for implementation of resettlement plan under Aurangabad, Rohatas (Sasaram),Kaimur and Chandaui district section of Eastern Dedicated freight under CPM/Mughalsarai.
Estimated Cost of Work	Rs. 36,58,255/-
Completion Period	Twelve Month
Type of BID	Tender
Earnest Money	Rs. 73,170/-
Date and time of submission of filled Tender document	22.7.2015,15:00 hrs.
Date and time of opening of quotation/Bid	22-7-2015 at 15:30 hrs.
Validity of Offer	90 days from the Date of Opening
Cost of Bid document	Rs 3000/-
Authority and place for submission of completed Tender document	Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd., Swarna Complex, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Susuwahi, Post- Susuwahi (near Union Bank of India), Thana-Lanka, Varanasi-221011
Address for	Office of Chief Project Manager,
Communication	Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.,
	Swarna Complex, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Susuwahi, Post- Susuwahi (near Union Bank of India), Thana-Lanka, Varanasi-221011
Minimum Eligibility Criteria	(i) Must have been a registered and reputed NGO/Trust/Non-Profit Company with at least 10 years of experience in the development field with demonstrable skills in the areas of community mobilization, IEC, livelihoods and income generation, governance and social accountability, women empowerment, and resettlement and rehabilitation.

Chief Project Manager Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation India Limited,